			DOC # 0714629 12/11/2007 04:01 PM Deputy: 0 OFFICIAL RECORD
	Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-15-802-008		Requested By: REDWOOD TRUST DEED SERVICES
/	/ Recording Requested By: Name: Redwood Trust Deed Services, Inc.		INC Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder
	Address:	392 Tesconi Court	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16. BK-1207 PG-2170 RPIT: 0.
	City/State/Zip:	Santa Rosa, CA 95401	BK-1207 PG-2170 RPIT: 0.
	Mail Tax State Name: Address: City/State/Zip:	ements to: Chad Smittkamp & Jean Merkelbach P.O. Box 1370 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	
	X I the recording does a persons. (Per N. L.	e undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for not contain the social security number of any person or (RS 239B.030) -OR- e undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for ains the social security number of a person or persons aw: (state specific law)	veyances
		Dell DF Re CONVELICAT (Title of Document)	10e
	If legal	description is a metes & bounds description j	furnish the following information:
)
P	And the second		t Title), Book: Page:
	Document #_	recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
/	Office.	-OR-	
1	If Surveyor, p	lease provide name and address:	
٦	\ <u> </u>		
	N	/ /	

16.00 0.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (Additional recording fees apply)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Redwood Trust Deed Services, Inc.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Chad Smittkamp Jean Merkelbach P.O. Box 1370 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Loan #FR7052/Smittkamp & Merkelbach

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS: the indebtedness secured by the Deed of Trust dated August 28, 2007 executed by CHAD SMITTKAMP and JEAN MERKELBACH, husband and wife as Joint Tenants, as Trustor(s) to REDWOOD TRUST DEED SERVICES, INC., Trustee, recorded on August 31, 2007 as Instrument #0708587 Book 0807 Page 9488 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada, has been paid.

NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to RECONVEY by reason of the satisfaction of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust in said County, Nevada, describing the land therein: AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED ON SAID DEED OF TRUST A.P. No.: 1318-15-802-008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REDWOOD TRUST DEED SERVICES, INC., as Trustee, has caused its name hereunto affixed by its officer thereunto duly authorized by its Corporate By-Laws.

Date: December 7, 2007

REDWOOD TRUST DEED SERVICES, INC.

By: /

ROBERT CULLEN PRESIDENT

BK- 1207 PG- 2171 1714629 Page: 2 Of 2 12/11/2007

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 12/07/2007, before me, LAURA A.B. WILSON, a Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT CULLEN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Lawra Abovelson

LAURA A B WILSON COMM. # 1575069
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SONOMA COUNTY
COMM. EXP. APRIL 29, 2009

Loan #FR7052/Smittkamp

PG- 2172 12/11/2007